
2-6-1 U29P4HSDEX

DECK EXPLODED VIEWS

Deck Mechanism View 1

Mark Description

Floil G-684G or Multemp MH-D (Blue grease)

SLIDUS OIL #150

Some Ref. Numbers are not in sequence.

B12

B492

B11

B571
B37

B126

B8

B121

L1450

L1450

B86

L1466

B501

Chassis Assembly 
Top View (Lubricating Point)

Chassis Assembly 
Bottom View (Lubricating Point)

L1051

B35

B410

B411

B494

B567

L1053

B74

L1467

B553

B10
L1191

B73B9

B2

L1322

B5



2-6-2 U29P4HSDEX

Deck Mechanism View 2

Mark Description

Floil G-684G or Multemp MH-D 
(Blue grease)

SLIDUS OIL #150

SANKOUL FG84M (Yellow grease)

B499

B596

B52

B507

L1470

B559

B516

B581

B583

B580

B582

A

View 
for A

B578

B579

B579

B133
B551

Bottom Side (Grease point)

Some Ref. Numbers are not in sequence.

B488

B491

B513 Bottom Side

(Grease point)

L1151 B525

B31

L1406

B558

B557

B3

B592

B148
B522

B521

B590

B573

B574

B591B416

B518

B564

B585

B487
B587

B508

B414

B572

B565

B568

B417



2-6-3 U29P4HSDEX

Deck Mechanism View 3

Mark Description

Floil G-684G or Multemp MH-D (Blue grease)

SLIDUS OIL #150

L1341

L1321

B347

L1321

B355

B354

B482

B483

B425

B303

B555

B563
B300

B562

B514

B313

Some Ref. Numbers are not in sequence.

B361

B359

B529

B360



20070312 2-7-1 E3B90DL

DECK PARTS LIST

!
Loca-

tion No.
TSB P/N Reference No. Description

B2 P000468620 1VSA14761 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY(N236C) 
MK14 PAL 6HD

B3 P000468180 1VSA12912 LOADING MOTOR ASSEMBLY 
MK14

B5 P000467990 0VM416429 SLIDE PLATE MK12.5

B8 P000483640 0VSA13501 PULLEY ASSEMBLY(HI) MK12

B9 P000468130 1VSA12887 MOVING GUIDE S P.P MK12.5

B10 P000468120 1VSA12886 MOVING GUIDE T P.P MK12.5

B11 P000468100 1VSA12880 LOADING ARM(TU) ASSEMBLY 
MK12

B12 P000468090 1VSA12879 LOADING ARM(SP) ASSEMBLY 
MK12

B31 P000468140 1VSA12888 AC HEAD ASSEMBLY MK12.5

B35 P000468150 1VSA12889 TAPE GUIDE ARM ASSEMBLY 
MK12.5

B37 P000468630 1VSA14833 CAPSTAN MOTOR HI(N9688) 
288/VCZC1301

B52 P000467850 0VM411138 CAP BELT MK10

B73 P000468190 DHVEC01AL007 FE HEAD(MK12) HVFHP0047A

B74 P000467540 0VM202870 PRISM MK10

B86 P000468010 0VSA13447 F BRAKE ASSEMBLY(HI) MK12

B121 P000467900 0VM414091 WORM MK12

B126 P000467940 0VM414330B PULLEY MK12

B133 P000468170 1VSA12903 IDLER ASSEMBLY(HI) MK12

B148 P000467780 0VM407664C TG CAP MK6

B300 P000467610 0VM203773 C DRIVE LEVER(TU) MK12

B303 P000467570 0VM203751C F DOOR OPENER MK12

B313 P000467920 0VM414145 C DRIVE SPRING MK12

B347 P000467650 0VM304920 GUIDE HOLDER A MK10

B354 P000467500 0VM101172F SLIDER(TU) MK12

B355 P000480670 0VM101182Q SLIDER(SP) MK12

B359 P000467630 0VM304413 CLEANER LEVER MK10

B360 P000467800 0VM410032C CLEANER ROLLER MK9

B361 P000467840 0VM411114 CL POST MK10

B410 P000480760 1VSA15385 PINCH ARM(A) ASSEMBLY 
MK12

B411 P000467950 0VM414644 PINCH SPRING MK12

B414 P000468030 0VSA13655 M BRAKE(SP) ASSEMBLY(HI) 
MK12

B416 0VSA13449 M BRAKE(TU) ASSEMBLY(HI) 
MK12

B417 P000480690 0VM414221H TENSION SPG(3002645) MK12.5

B425 P000467830 0VM411110 LOCK LEVER SPRING MK10

B482 P000468040 1VM220271 CASSETTE PLATE 

B483 P000467910 0VM414095 LOCK LEVER MK12

B487 P000468050 1VM320582 BAND BRAKE(SP) MK12.5

B488 P000480680 0VM101352W MODE LEVER(HI) MK12.5

B491 P000467510 0VM101176G CAM GEAR(A)(HI) MK12

B492 P000467620 0VM204236 MODE GEAR(LM) MK12

B494 P000467670 0VM305719 C DOOR OPENER MK12

B499 P000467700 0VM305729C T LEVER HOLDER MK12

B501 P000467590 0VM203767 WORM HOLDER MK12

B507 P000467810 0VM410058 REEL WASHER MK9 5*2.1*0.5

B508 P000467970 0VM414899 S BRAKE SPRING(HI) MK12

B513 P000467770 0VM402629A P.S.W F 6*2.55*0.5

B514 0VM411535B SCREW RACK MK14

B516 P000467810 0VM410058 REEL WASHER MK9 5*2.1*0.5

B518 P000467790 0VM408485A P.S.W CUT 1.6X4.0X0.5T

B521 P000467980 0VM414943 REV BRAKE SPG(HI) MK12

B522 0VSA11012 TG POST ASSEMBLY MK10

B525 P000467880 0VM412804 LDG BELT MK11

B529 0VSA11161 CLEANER ASSEMBLY MK10

B551 P000467760 0VM306183 FF ARM(HI) MK12

B553 P000467870 0VM412555 REV SPRING MK11

B555 P000468070 1VSA11842 RACK ASSEMBLY MK14

B557 P000483630 0VM403205A MOTOR PULLEY U5

B558 P000483820 MMDZB12MF003 LOADING MOTOR RF-500TB-
12560

B559 P000468020 0VSA13450 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY(HI) MK12

B562 P000467600 0VM203772 C DRIVE LEVER(SP) MK12

B563 P000467740 0VM305762B SLIDER SHAFT MK12

B564 P000467720 0VM305755 M GEAR(HI) MK12

B565 P000467730 0VM305756 SENSOR GEAR(HI) MK12

B567 P000468160 1VSA12890 PINCH ARM(B) ASSEMBLY 
MK12.5

B568 P000467690 0VM305728 BT ARM MK12

B571 P000467790 0VM408485A P.S.W CUT 1.6X4.0X0.5T

B572 P000467790 0VM408485A P.S.W CUT 1.6X4.0X0.5T

B573 P000467560 0VM203436 REEL S MK11

B574 P000467550 0VM202872C REEL T MK10

B578 P000467640 0VM304440 TR GEAR A MK10

B579 P000467750 0VM305900 TR GEAR B MK12

B580 P000467710 0VM305743A TR GEAR C MK12

B581 P000467660 0VM305081 CENTER GEAR MK11

B582 P000467860 0VM411187C TR GEAR SPRING MK10

B583 P000467960 0VM414741 CAM WASHER MK12

B585 P000467890 0VM413663 PSW(317505) MK11

B587 P000468080 1VSA12878 TENSION LEVER ASSEMBLY 
MK12

B590 P000467580 0VM203752E BRAKE ARM(TU) MK12

B591 P000467680 0VM305724C BAND BRAKE(TU) MK12

B592 P000467820 0VM411108E TG POST MK10

B596 1VM424704 HOLDER ML SHARP HI-SPEED

L1051 GPJB9060 SCREW B-TIGHT M2.6X6 PAN 
HEAD+

L1053 GCJS9080 SCREW S-TIGHT M2.6X8 
WASHER HEAD+

L1151 CPJ39040 SCREW SEMS M2.6X4 PAN 
HEAD+

L1191 GCJS9080 SCREW S-TIGHT M2.6X8 
WASHER HEAD+

L1321 GBJS3060 SCREW S-TIGHT M3X6 BIND 
HEAD+

L1322 GBJBY040 SCREW B-TIGHT M2.3X4 BIND 
HEAD+

L1341 GPJP2060 SCREW P-TIGHT M2X6 PAN 
HEAD+

L1406 0VM410964A AC HEAD SCREW MK14

L1450 CPJ39050 SCREW SEMS M2.6X5 PAN 
HEAD+

L1466 GBJS9060 SCREW S-TIGHT M2.6X6 BIND 
HEAD+

L1467 SCJ39050 SCREW M2.6X5 WASHER 
HEAD+

L1470 GBJS9040 SCREW S-TIGHT M2.6X4 BIND 
HEAD+

!
Loca-

tion No.
TSB P/N Reference No. Description


